

SC No. 302/2021
FIR No. 117/2021
PS Spl Cell
State Vs. Altaf @ Mehrujiddin & Ors.

29.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh Amit Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Altaf @ Mehrujiddin through VC.
Sh Bharat Kashyap, proxy counsel for accused Hashmat Mohammadi.
Sh Nalin Tripathi and Sh Divyanshu Priyam, Ld. counsels for accused Abid Hussain Sultan.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Rohit.

Ld. counsel for accused Abid Hussain Sultan filed an application for providing deficient and illegible copies. Copy supplied.

Sh Amit Verma, Ld. counsel for accused Altaf also submits that he will also file an application for providing deficient copies during the course of the day.

Accordingly, list this matter for supplying the deficient and illegible copies/reply on 13.04.2022. At request, list the pending application for superdari on said date i.e. 13.04.2022. IO be also called for said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.03.2022