

IA 1/26 S.C 52/26
FIR 226/25
PS Special Cell
STATE VS THANA RAM

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.
IO SI Jasvinder Singh in person.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that another application for preservation of CCTV footages is listed on 29.04.2026. He requests for an adjournment in the present application also for 29.04.2026.

At request, application is listed on **29.04.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.04.2026/r