

IA 1/26 SC 52/26
FIR 226/25
PS Special Cell
STATE VS THANA RAM

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. counsel for accused.
IO SI Jaswinder in person.

Part arguments heard on the bail application.

Arguments deferred at the request of the Ld. Counsel who seeks time to produce relevant case laws in support of his arguments that there is non-compliance of section 42 in the present case.

At request, application be listed for further arguments on **28.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
29.04.2026/r