

SC52/2026
STATE OF DELHI Vs. JAS RAJ AND ORS
FIR No. 226/2025
PS SPECIAL CELL

04.06.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are produced from CJ-04.

Ms. Naina Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Jas Raj.

IO/Sub-Inspector Jaswinder in person.

An adjournment is sought on behalf of accused Jas Raj on the ground that the main counsel is out of station. Last opportunity granted for the purpose of arguments on charge.

Matter be listed for the said purpose on **05.10.2026**.

This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.06.2026/p